
Proposed Dates of Exams in Session 2024-25  

 

Classes I to VIII 

Exam Proposed Dates to start with 

CAT Series May 2024 & Nov 2024 
Periodic Test 1 3rd Week of July 2024  

Mid Term 2nd Week of  Sep. 2024  
Periodic Test 2 2nd Week of Dec. 2024  
Annual Term 3rd Week of Feb. 2025 

 

List of Holidays 

Session 2024-25 
 

S. No. Name of the Holiday Date Day 

1 Ed-ul-Fitr* 11th April 2024 Thursday 

2 Ram Navmi 17th  April 2024 Wednesday 

3 Mahavir Jayanti  21st April 2024 Sunday 

4 Summer Break 1st June 2024 – 30th June 2024 

5 Budha Purnima 23rd May 2024 Thursday 

6 Muharram 17th July 2024 Wednesday 

7 Independence Day 15th August 2024 Thursday 

8 Rakshabandhan 19th August 2024 Monday 

9 Janmashtami* 26th August 2024 Monday 

10 Milad-ul-nabi* 16th September 2024 Monday 

11 Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2024 Wednesday 

12 Dussehra  Break 11th  October 2024 – 13th October 2024 

13 Deepawali Break 1st November 2024 – 3rd November 2024 

14 Chhat Puja 7th November 2024 Thursday 

15 Guru Nanak Jayanti 15th November 2024 Friday 

16 Christmas 25th December 2024 Wednesday 

17 Republic Day 26th January 2025 Sunday 

18 Holi 14th March 2025 Friday 

Note:- 
 

First and Second Saturdays will be working in Session 2024-25 for Classes I to XII. 

 

Proposed Dates for PTMs 

 

S. No. Date Day Description 

1 18th May 2024 Saturday Before Summer Break  

2 6th July 2024 Saturday Project Day cum PTM 

3 10th August 2024 Saturday Result of PT-I 

4 12th October 2024 Saturday Result of Mid-Term Exams 

5 11th January 2025 Saturday Result of PT-II 

6 8th February 2025 Saturday Before Final Exams 

7 March 2025 Result of Annual Exams 



Activity Planner – Session 2024-25 
 

S. 

No. 
Date Day Special Day/Week Activity/Description Classes 

1 1st April 2024 Monday Assembly Special Welcome Assembly All 

 

2 13th April 2024 Saturday Special Assembly Baisakhi All 

 

3 18th April 2024 Thursday World Heritage 

Day 
Poster Making Competition VI – IX 

4 22nd April 2024 Monday Earth Day Special Assembly by Social 

Science Teachers 

All 

5 23rd April -26 April 2024 English Week Subject related activities IV- IX 

 
6 24th April 2024 Wednesday National 

Panchayati Raj Day 
Special Assembly by SST 

Teachers 

All 

7 25th April 2024 Thursday Founder’s Day Special Assembly All 

 
8 1st May 2024 Wednesday International 

Labour Day 
Essay Writing( Any 

Language) 

VI-X 

9 11th May 2024 Saturday Mother’s Day 

Celebration 
Activities for mothers Primary 

10 12th July 2024 Friday World Paper Bag 

Day 
Paper Bag Making 

Competition 

I-XII 

11 23rd July 2024 Tuesday Activity Show & Tell Competition I-III 

 
12 26th July 2024 Friday Activity Show & Tell Competition IV-V 

 
13 14th August 

2024 

Wednesday Special Assembly Independence Day All 

14 19th August 

2024 

Monday World Photography 

Day 

Online – Picture Collage 

Making Competition 
IV-XII 

15 19th August – 23August 2024 Science Week Subject related activities  IV- IX 

 
16 29th August 

2024 

Thursday National Sports 

Day 
Sports Competitions IV-XII 

17 5th September 

2024 

Thursday Teachers Day Special Assembly (Teacher’s 

Day & Janmashtami) 

All 

18 10th September- 14th 

September 2024 

Language 

Week(Hindi/Punjab

i/Sanskrit/Urdu) 

Subject related activities  I-X 

19 14th September-

2024 

Saturday Hindi Diwas Special Assembly All 

 
20 1st October 

2024 

Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti Special Assembly All 

 
21 7th October 

2024 

Monday Indian Airforce 

Day 

Quiz Competition VI –X 

22 10th October 

2024 

Thursday Dussehra 

Celebration 

Special Assembly All 

23 14th October 

2024 

Monday World’s Students 

Day 

Colouring Competition I-II 

Drawing Competition III-V 

Poster Making/Sketching 

Competition 
VI – VIII 



Inter Class Extempore IX 

24 16th October 

2024 

Wednesday World’s Food Day Cook without Fire IV-XII 

25 17th October 

2024 

Thursday Activity Fancy Dress Competition I-III 

26 19th October 

2024 

Saturday Activity Fancy Dress Competition IV-V 

27 31th October 

2024 

Thursday Diwali 

Celebration 

Special Assembly All 

28 5th November – 8th November 

2024 

Social Science 

Week 
Subject related activities  I –X 

29 11th November 

2024 

Monday National Education 

Day 
Class Activities IV-IX 

30 14th November 

2024 

Thursday Special Assembly Guru Nanak Dev’s Birthday 

/Children Day Celebration 
All 

31 21st November 

2024 

Thursday  World’s Television 

Day 
Solo Act/Mimicry  

Competition 

VI-IX 

32 30th November 

2024 

Wednesday Cyber Security Day Special Assembly All 

33 4th December 

2024 

Wednesday Indian Navy Day PPT Making Competition VI-X 

34 14th December 

2024 

Saturday World Energy 

Conservation Day 

Slogan writing Competition VI- IX 

35 9th December- 13th December 

2024 

Maths Week Subject Related Activities I-X 

36 20th December - 24th December 

2024 

Activity Veer Bal Diwas Week I-XI 

37 26th December 

2024 

Thursday Special Assembly Veer Bal Diwas All 

38 25th January 

2025 

Thursday Special Assembly Republic Day All 

 


